
13TH Afican Games
13 th African Games

GCB Hall - Accra - Ghana

10/03/2024 to 15/03/2024

15/3/2024 17:46:22 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

RESULTS BOOK

SENIOR



13TH Afican Games
13 th African Games

GCB Hall - Accra - Ghana

10/03/2024 to 15/03/2024

15/3/2024 17:46:22 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

SENIOR MEN's MEDALLISTS
LIFT RANK RESULT NAME BORN TEAM

55 kg

SNATCH
1 96 Eric Herman ANDRIANTSITOHAINA 1991 MAD
2 91 EMILE  Wilhem 2002 MRI
3 90 Davis NIYOYITA 2004 UGA

C&Jerk
1 135 Eric Herman ANDRIANTSITOHAINA 1991 MAD
2 120 Davis NIYOYITA 2004 UGA
3 115 King KALU 1995 NGR

TOTAL
1 231 Eric Herman ANDRIANTSITOHAINA 1991 MAD
2 210 Davis NIYOYITA 2004 UGA
3 204 King KALU 1995 NGR

61 kg

SNATCH
1 117 Elsayed ALY ELSAYED ATTIA 2006 EGY
2 114 Mouhamed Amine BOUHAJBA 1996 TUN
3 113 Favour Omovigho AGBORO 1999 NGR

C&Jerk
1 150 Elsayed ALY ELSAYED ATTIA 2006 EGY
2 140 Favour Omovigho AGBORO 1999 NGR
3 136 Mouhamed Amine BOUHAJBA 1996 TUN

TOTAL
1 267 Elsayed ALY ELSAYED ATTIA 2006 EGY
2 253 Favour Omovigho AGBORO 1999 NGR
3 250 Mouhamed Amine BOUHAJBA 1996 TUN

67 kg

SNATCH
1 135 Edidiong Joseph UMOAFIA 2002 NGR
2 129 Ayoub SALEM 2002 TUN
3 128 Akram CHEKHCHOUKH 2004 ALG

C&Jerk
1 165 Edidiong Joseph UMOAFIA 2002 NGR
2 151 Akram CHEKHCHOUKH 2004 ALG
3 146 Ayoub SALEM 2002 TUN

TOTAL
1 300 Edidiong Joseph UMOAFIA 2002 NGR
2 279 Akram CHEKHCHOUKH 2004 ALG
3 275 Ayoub SALEM 2002 TUN

73 kg

SNATCH
1 138 Samir FARDJALLAH 1998 ALG
2 137 Ahsaan SHABI 1997 LBA
3 122 Jon Antohein PHILLIPS 2000 RSA

C&Jerk
1 166 Samir FARDJALLAH 1998 ALG
2 165 Ahsaan SHABI 1997 LBA
3 153 Jon Antohein PHILLIPS 2000 RSA

TOTAL
1 304 Samir FARDJALLAH 1998 ALG
2 302 Ahsaan SHABI 1997 LBA
3 275 Jon Antohein PHILLIPS 2000 RSA

81 kg

SNATCH
1 141 Mohammed ALZINTANI 2005 LBA
2 140 Hamza BEN AMOR 2004 TUN
3 137 Ngouanom Nzali JEREMIE JUNIOR 2004 CMR

C&Jerk
1 176 Hamza BEN AMOR 2004 TUN
2 174 Mohammed ALZINTANI 2005 LBA
3 165 Ngouanom Nzali JEREMIE JUNIOR 2004 CMR

TOTAL
1 316 Hamza BEN AMOR 2004 TUN
2 315 Mohammed ALZINTANI 2005 LBA
3 302 Ngouanom Nzali JEREMIE JUNIOR 2004 CMR



13TH Afican Games
13 th African Games

GCB Hall - Accra - Ghana

10/03/2024 to 15/03/2024

15/3/2024 17:46:22 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

SENIOR MEN's MEDALLISTS
LIFT RANK RESULT NAME BORN TEAM

89 kg

SNATCH
1 153 Eslam ABOUELWAFA 1996 EGY
2 141 Omar ALAJEEMI 1999 LBA
3 140 Slim BICHINI 1999 TUN

C&Jerk
1 190 Eslam ABOUELWAFA 1996 EGY
2 176 Omar ALAJEEMI 1999 LBA
3 169 William SWART 1998 RSA

TOTAL
1 343 Eslam ABOUELWAFA 1996 EGY
2 317 Omar ALAJEEMI 1999 LBA
3 303 Mohamed Amine MESSAOUR 2004 ALG

96 kg

SNATCH
1 151 Karim IBRAHIM ABOKAHLA 1996 EGY
2 150 Faris TOUAIRI 1999 ALG
3 145 Desmond AKANO 1997 NGR

C&Jerk
1 192 Karim IBRAHIM ABOKAHLA 1996 EGY
2 191 Desmond AKANO 1997 NGR
3 180 Faris TOUAIRI 1999 ALG

TOTAL
1 343 Karim IBRAHIM ABOKAHLA 1996 EGY
2 336 Desmond AKANO 1997 NGR
3 330 Faris TOUAIRI 1999 ALG

102 kg

SNATCH
1 155 Ahmed SAYED ASHOUR 1999 EGY
2 153 Ahmed ABUZRIBA 2000 LBA
3 151 Abayomi Vincent ADEYEMI 2002 NGR

C&Jerk
1 196 Ahmed SAYED ASHOUR 1999 EGY
2 190 Abayomi Vincent ADEYEMI 2002 NGR
3 189 Ahmed ABUZRIBA 2000 LBA

TOTAL
1 351 Ahmed SAYED ASHOUR 1999 EGY
2 342 Ahmed ABUZRIBA 2000 LBA
3 341 Abayomi Vincent ADEYEMI 2002 NGR

109 kg

SNATCH
1 163 Ragab ABDELHAY SAAD 1991 EGY
2 152 Ngadja  JUNIOR PERICLEX 1993 CMR
3 141 Khelwin JUBOO 2002 MRI

C&Jerk
1 205 Ngadja  JUNIOR PERICLEX 1993 CMR
2 193 Ragab ABDELHAY SAAD 1991 EGY
3 188 Khelwin JUBOO 2002 MRI

TOTAL
1 357 Ngadja  JUNIOR PERICLEX 1993 CMR
2 356 Ragab ABDELHAY SAAD 1991 EGY
3 329 Khelwin JUBOO 2002 MRI

+109 kg

SNATCH
1 155 Abdel Rahman  Mohamed 1989 EGY
2 152 Lucky JOSEPH 1992 NGR
3 151 Ezzeddine MAIK HAMMED 2000 TUN

C&Jerk
1 195 Abdel Rahman  Mohamed 1989 EGY
2 190 Lucky JOSEPH 1992 NGR
3 170 Ezzeddine MAIK HAMMED 2000 TUN

TOTAL
1 350 Abdel Rahman  Mohamed 1989 EGY
2 342 Lucky JOSEPH 1992 NGR
3 321 Ezzeddine MAIK HAMMED 2000 TUN



13TH Afican Games
13 th African Games

GCB Hall - Accra - Ghana

10/03/2024 to 15/03/2024

15/3/2024 17:46:22 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

SENIOR WOMEN's MEDALLISTS
LIFT RANK RESULT NAME BORN TEAM

45 kg

SNATCH
1 56 Basma RAMADAN ABDELWAHAB 2009 EGY
2 55 Nadia KATBI 2002 ALG
3 50 Esther Kavesa MBOYA 2001 KEN

C&Jerk
1 71 Basma RAMADAN ABDELWAHAB 2009 EGY
2 68 Nadia KATBI 2002 ALG
3 67 Fabia TIAVINA ANDRIAMINTATSOA 2005 MAD

TOTAL
1 127 Basma RAMADAN ABDELWAHAB 2009 EGY
2 123 Nadia KATBI 2002 ALG
3 115 Esther Kavesa MBOYA 2001 KEN

49 kg

SNATCH
1 64 SHERIDANE  Pasnin 2002 MRI
2 63 Winnifred NTUMI 2002 GHA
3 60 Lailaina Sabrina NY HASINA ANDRIAMITANTSOA 1998 MAD

C&Jerk
1 81 Tasnim BEN WEDDA 2006 TUN
2 81 Winnifred NTUMI 2002 GHA
3 80 Lailaina Sabrina NY HASINA ANDRIAMITANTSOA 1998 MAD

TOTAL
1 144 Winnifred NTUMI 2002 GHA
2 140 Lailaina Sabrina NY HASINA ANDRIAMITANTSOA 1998 MAD
3 140 Tasnim BEN WEDDA 2006 TUN

55 kg

SNATCH
1 80 Adijat Adenike OLARINOYE 1999 NGR
2 79 Noura ESSAM HELMI 2005 EGY
3 78 Eya AOUADI 2005 TUN

C&Jerk
1 105 Adijat Adenike OLARINOYE 1999 NGR
2 95 Eya AOUADI 2005 TUN
3 93 Noura ESSAM HELMI 2005 EGY

TOTAL
1 185 Adijat Adenike OLARINOYE 1999 NGR
2 173 Eya AOUADI 2005 TUN
3 172 Noura ESSAM HELMI 2005 EGY

59 kg

SNATCH
1 85 Rafiatu Folashade LAWAL 1996 NGR
2 84 Anneke SPIES 1993 RSA
3 75 Isra BEJAOUI 2006 TUN

C&Jerk
1 105 Rafiatu Folashade LAWAL 1996 NGR
2 101 Anneke SPIES 1993 RSA
3 92 Isra BEJAOUI 2006 TUN

TOTAL
1 190 Rafiatu Folashade LAWAL 1996 NGR
2 185 Anneke SPIES 1993 RSA
3 167 Isra BEJAOUI 2006 TUN

64 kg

SNATCH
1 94 Ruth Imoleayo AYODELE 2000 NGR
2 92 Chaima RAHMOUNI 2001 TUN
3 80 SEFORAH  Lent 2005 MRI

C&Jerk
1 114 Ruth Imoleayo AYODELE 2000 NGR
2 111 Chaima RAHMOUNI 2001 TUN
3 100 Ikram CHERARA 1998 ALG

TOTAL
1 208 Ruth Imoleayo AYODELE 2000 NGR
2 203 Chaima RAHMOUNI 2001 TUN
3 178 Ikram CHERARA 1998 ALG



13TH Afican Games
13 th African Games

GCB Hall - Accra - Ghana

10/03/2024 to 15/03/2024

15/3/2024 17:46:22 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

SENIOR WOMEN's MEDALLISTS
LIFT RANK RESULT NAME BORN TEAM

71 kg

SNATCH
1 90 Joy Ogbonne EZE 2004 NGR
2 87 Jaweher GUESMI 2001 TUN
3 86 Laryne JEFFERIES 1991 RSA

C&Jerk
1 117 Joy Ogbonne EZE 2004 NGR
2 116 Jaweher GUESMI 2001 TUN
3 107 Laryne JEFFERIES 1991 RSA

TOTAL
1 207 Joy Ogbonne EZE 2004 NGR
2 203 Jaweher GUESMI 2001 TUN
3 193 Laryne JEFFERIES 1991 RSA

76 kg

SNATCH
1 91 KETTY  Lent 2001 MRI
2 83 Amira MOHAMED ABDELRAHMAN 2006 EGY
3 82 Nihad BELOUNIS 2003 ALG

C&Jerk
1 106 KETTY  Lent 2001 MRI
2 105 Nihad BELOUNIS 2003 ALG
3 103 Amira MOHAMED ABDELRAHMAN 2006 EGY

TOTAL
1 197 KETTY  Lent 2001 MRI
2 187 Nihad BELOUNIS 2003 ALG
3 186 Amira MOHAMED ABDELRAHMAN 2006 EGY

81 kg

SNATCH
1 100 Sara SAMIR ELSAYED 1998 EGY
2 89 Eyenga Mbo Ossi JEANNE GAELLE 1999 CMR
3 73 Juliana Anyango ONGONGA 2004 KEN

C&Jerk
1 140 Sara SAMIR ELSAYED 1998 EGY
2 120 Eyenga Mbo Ossi JEANNE GAELLE 1999 CMR
3 92 Juliana Anyango ONGONGA 2004 KEN

TOTAL
1 240 Sara SAMIR ELSAYED 1998 EGY
2 209 Eyenga Mbo Ossi JEANNE GAELLE 1999 CMR
3 165 Juliana Anyango ONGONGA 2004 KEN

87 kg

SNATCH
1 104 Fatma MAHMOUD SADEK 2003 EGY
2 103 Mary Taiwo OSIJO 1996 NGR
3 84 Zeineb NAOUI 2008 TUN

C&Jerk
1 128 Mary Taiwo OSIJO 1996 NGR
2 127 Fatma MAHMOUD SADEK 2003 EGY
3 90 Zeineb NAOUI 2008 TUN

TOTAL
1 231 Fatma MAHMOUD SADEK 2003 EGY
2 231 Mary Taiwo OSIJO 1996 NGR
3 174 Zeineb NAOUI 2008 TUN

+87 kg

SNATCH
1 107 Shimaa KHALED RAGAB 2004 EGY
2 87 Amina YAHIA MAMOUNE 2006 ALG
3 86 Momeni ESTELLE ADELE 1993 CMR

C&Jerk
1 130 Shimaa KHALED RAGAB 2004 EGY
2 108 Momeni ESTELLE ADELE 1993 CMR
3 106 Amina YAHIA MAMOUNE 2006 ALG

TOTAL
1 237 Shimaa KHALED RAGAB 2004 EGY
2 194 Momeni ESTELLE ADELE 1993 CMR
3 193 Amina YAHIA MAMOUNE 2006 ALG



13TH Afican Games
13 th African Games

GCB Hall - Accra - Ghana

10/03/2024 to 15/03/2024

15/3/2024 17:46:22 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

SENIOR SUMMARY TEAM CLASSIFICATION
No. Team MEN WOMEN SUMMARY
1 EGY : EGYPT 498/6 475/6 973/12
2 NGR : NIGERIA 444/6 414/6 858/12
3 TUN : TUNISIA 357/5 434/6 791/11
4 ALG : ALGERIA 361/5 418/6 779/11
5 MRI : MAURITIUS 325/5 349/5 674/10
6 MAD : MADAGASCAR 339/5 248/5 587/10
7 GHA : GHANA 387/6 144/2 531/8
8 RSA : SOUTH AFRICA 196/3 144/2 340/5
9 LBA : LIBYAN 301/4 0/0 301/4

10 CMR : CAMEROON 150/2 148/2 298/4
11 UGA : UGANDA 136/2 127/2 263/4
12 KEN : KENYA 121/2 137/2 258/4
13 COD : DR CONGO 169/3 0/0 169/3
14 SLE : SIERRA LEONE 113/2 0/0 113/2
15 SEY : SEYCHELLES 0/0 64/1 64/1
16 BOT : BOTSWANA 63/1 0/0 63/1



13TH Afican Games
13 th African Games

GCB Hall - Accra - Ghana

10/03/2024 to 15/03/2024

15/3/2024 17:46:22 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

SENIOR MEN's TEAM CLASSIFICATION
No. Team 55 kg 61 kg 67 kg 73 kg 81 kg 89 kg 96 kg 102 kg 109 kg +109 kg TOTAL
1 EGY : EGYPT - 84/1 - - - 84/1 84/1 84/1 78/1 84/1 498/6
2 NGR : NIGERIA 68/1 73/1 84/1 - - - 73/1 71/1 - 75/1 444/6
3 GHA : GHANA 63/1 - 66/1 60/1 - - 66/1 66/1 - 66/1 387/6
4 ALG : ALGERIA - - 73/1 84/1 66/1 67/1 71/1 - - - 361/5
5 TUN : TUNISIA - 71/1 71/1 - 81/1 65/1 - - - 69/1 357/5
6 MAD : MADAGASCAR 84/1 66/1 63/1 66/1 60/1 - - - - - 339/5
7 MRI : MAURITIUS 69/1 - - 62/1 63/1 62/1 - - 69/1 - 325/5
8 LBA : LIBYAN - - - 75/1 78/1 75/1 - 73/1 - - 301/4
9 RSA : SOUTH AFRICA - - - 69/1 - 64/1 - 63/1 - - 196/3

10 COD : DR CONGO - 58/1 - 51/1 - - 60/1 - - - 169/3
11 CMR : CAMEROON - - - - 69/1 - - - 81/1 - 150/2
12 UGA : UGANDA 73/1 - - - - - 63/1 - - - 136/2
13 KEN : KENYA - 63/1 - 58/1 - - - - - - 121/2
14 SLE : SIERRA LEONE - 59/1 - 54/1 - - - - - - 113/2
15 BOT : BOTSWANA - - - - - - - - - 63/1 63/1



13TH Afican Games
13 th African Games

GCB Hall - Accra - Ghana

10/03/2024 to 15/03/2024

15/3/2024 17:46:22 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

SENIOR WOMEN's TEAM CLASSIFICATION
No. Team 45 kg 49 kg 55 kg 59 kg 64 kg 71 kg 76 kg 81 kg 87 kg +87 kg TOTAL
1 EGY : EGYPT 84/1 - 71/1 - - - 71/1 84/1 81/1 84/1 475/6
2 TUN : TUNISIA - 73/1 73/1 69/1 75/1 75/1 - - 69/1 - 434/6
3 ALG : ALGERIA 75/1 - 65/1 66/1 68/1 - 73/1 - - 71/1 418/6
4 NGR : NIGERIA 0/1 - 84/1 84/1 84/1 84/1 - - 78/1 - 414/6
5 MRI : MAURITIUS - 72/1 62/1 - 65/1 - 84/1 66/1 - - 349/5
6 MAD : MADAGASCAR 67/1 71/1 22/1 - - 22/1 - - - 66/1 248/5
7 CMR : CAMEROON - - - - - - - 75/1 - 73/1 148/2
8 GHA : GHANA - 78/1 - - - - 66/1 - - - 144/2
9 RSA : SOUTH AFRICA - - - 75/1 - 69/1 - - - - 144/2

10 KEN : KENYA 68/1 - - - - - - 69/1 - - 137/2
11 UGA : UGANDA - - - - 61/1 - - - 66/1 - 127/2
12 SEY : SEYCHELLES - - - - 64/1 - - - - - 64/1



13TH Afican Games
13 th African Games

GCB Hall - Accra - Ghana

10/03/2024 to 15/03/2024

15/3/2024 17:46:22 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

SENIOR SUMMARY MEDALS
No. Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
1 EGY : EGYPT 27 5 4
2 NGR : NIGERIA 16 10 6 1
3 MRI : MAURITIUS 4 1 4 8 9 4
4 TUN : TUNISIA 3 11 16 2 1
5 ALG : ALGERIA 3 9 9 11 1
6 MAD : MADAGASCAR 3 1 3 13 3 3
7 CMR : CAMEROON 2 6 4
8 LBA : LIBYAN 1 10 1
9 GHA : GHANA 1 2 15 4 1 1

10 RSA : SOUTH AFRICA 3 7 4 1
11 UGA : UGANDA 2 1 3 4 2
12 KEN : KENYA 5 1 3 1 2
13 SEY : SEYCHELLES 1 2
14 BOT : BOTSWANA 3
15 COD : DR CONGO 4 2 3
16 SLE : SIERRA LEONE 2 1 3



13TH Afican Games
13 th African Games

GCB Hall - Accra - Ghana

10/03/2024 to 15/03/2024

15/3/2024 17:46:22 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

SENIOR MEN 's MEDALS
No. Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
1 EGY : EGYPT 16 2
2 NGR : NIGERIA 3 8 6 1
3 ALG : ALGERIA 3 3 4 5
4 MAD : MADAGASCAR 3 6 3 3
5 TUN : TUNISIA 2 3 8 1 1
6 CMR : CAMEROON 2 1 3
7 LBA : LIBYAN 1 10 1
8 UGA : UGANDA 2 1 3
9 MRI : MAURITIUS 1 3 2 7 2

10 RSA : SOUTH AFRICA 4 4 1
11 GHA : GHANA 12 4 1 1
12 KEN : KENYA 3 1 2
13 BOT : BOTSWANA 3
14 COD : DR CONGO 4 2 3
15 SLE : SIERRA LEONE 2 1 3



13TH Afican Games
13 th African Games

GCB Hall - Accra - Ghana

10/03/2024 to 15/03/2024

15/3/2024 17:46:22 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

SENIOR WOMEN 's MEDALS
No. Team 1 2 3 4 5 6
1 NGR : NIGERIA 13 2
2 EGY : EGYPT 11 3 4
3 MRI : MAURITIUS 4 1 6 2 2
4 TUN : TUNISIA 1 8 8 1
5 GHA : GHANA 1 2 3
6 ALG : ALGERIA 6 5 6 1
7 CMR : CAMEROON 5 1
8 RSA : SOUTH AFRICA 3 3
9 MAD : MADAGASCAR 1 3 7

10 KEN : KENYA 5 1
11 UGA : UGANDA 3 1 2
12 SEY : SEYCHELLES 1 2



13TH Afican Games
13 th African Games

GCB Hall - Accra - Ghana

10/03/2024 to 15/03/2024

15/3/2024 17:46:22 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

RESULT SENIOR MEN 55 kg
Competition : 10.03.2024 19:00 Weigh in : 17:00

No. LOT NAME ENT. TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Res. Rank 1 2 3 Res. Rank Res. Rank
1 82 [A] Eric Herman ANDRIANTSITOHAINA 230 MAD 1991 54.90 93 93 96 96 1 123 135 140 135 1 231 1
2 30 [A] Davis NIYOYITA 210 UGA 2004 54.20 85 90 95 90 3 120 120 122 120 2 210 2
3 16 [A] King KALU 210 NGR 1995 54.70 86 89 92 89 4 115 120 121 115 3 204 3
4 28 [A] EMILE  Wilhem 170 MRI 2002 54.90 85 88 91 91 2 107 112 114 112 4 203 4
5 14 [A] Paul AGRAMA 160 GHA 2005 51.15 75 79 83 83 5 97 103 107 103 5 186 5



13TH Afican Games
13 th African Games

GCB Hall - Accra - Ghana

10/03/2024 to 15/03/2024

15/3/2024 17:46:22 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

RESULT SENIOR MEN 61 kg
Competition : 10.03.2024 19:00 Weigh in : 17:00

No. LOT NAME ENT. TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Res. Rank 1 2 3 Res. Rank Res. Rank
1 40 [A] Elsayed ALY ELSAYED ATTIA 245 EGY 2006 60.20 113 117 121 117 1 142 142 150 150 1 267 1
2 56 [A] Favour Omovigho AGBORO 240 NGR 1999 60.50 107 113 113 113 3 135 140 145 140 2 253 2
3 99 [A] Mouhamed Amine BOUHAJBA 265 TUN 1996 60.80 114 114 118 114 2 136 141 141 136 3 250 3
4 78 [A] Jean Elariont Ricardo RAMIARIMANANA 240 MAD 1999 59.80 108 112 113 108 4 135 140 140 135 4 243 4
5 8 [A] Joshua Amunga MBOYA 195 KEN 2005 59.45 85 90 93 93 5 110 113 115 113 5 206 5
6 1 [A] Lamin KAMARA 200 SLE 2001 62.30 76 82 87 82 7 105 115 117 105 6 187 6
7 25 [A] Elion NDUNYAMA JELGIB 205 COD 1993 58.30 85 86 87 86 6 100 -- -- 100 7 186 7



13TH Afican Games
13 th African Games

GCB Hall - Accra - Ghana

10/03/2024 to 15/03/2024

15/3/2024 17:46:22 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

RESULT SENIOR MEN 67 kg
Competition : 11.03.2024 10:00 Weigh in : 8:00

No. LOT NAME ENT. TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Res. Rank 1 2 3 Res. Rank Res. Rank
1 46 [A] Edidiong Joseph UMOAFIA 290 NGR 2002 67.00 126 130 135 135 1 160 165 -- 165 1 300 1
2 66 [A] Akram CHEKHCHOUKH 270 ALG 2004 67.00 124 128 128 128 3 150 151 162 151 2 279 2
3 63 [A] Ayoub SALEM 270 TUN 2002 67.00 123 127 129 129 2 146 152 152 146 3 275 3
4 29 [A] Emmanuel Amo BOATENG 230 GHA 2007 66.50 107 112 116 116 4 137 142 146 142 4 258 4
5 42 [A] Havotriniaina Joseph RAKOTOMANDIMBY 220 MAD 2004 61.90 90 95 95 90 5 115 120 120 115 5 205 5



13TH Afican Games
13 th African Games

GCB Hall - Accra - Ghana

10/03/2024 to 15/03/2024

15/3/2024 17:46:22 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

RESULT SENIOR MEN 73 kg
Competition : 11.03.2024 10:00 Weigh in : 8:00

No. LOT NAME ENT. TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Res. Rank 1 2 3 Res. Rank Res. Rank
1 102 [A] Samir FARDJALLAH 310 ALG 1998 72.90 135 135 138 138 1 162 166 170 166 1 304 1
2 10 [A] Ahsaan SHABI 300 LBA 1997 73.00 134 134 137 137 2 164 165 169 165 2 302 2
3 88 [A] Jon Antohein PHILLIPS 270 RSA 2000 72.70 115 120 122 122 3 153 160 161 153 3 275 3
4 93 [A] Jules Anthonio ANDRIAMAHEFA 260 MAD 2000 67.80 116 121 121 121 4 145 154 154 145 4 266 4
5 72 [A] Gael MARTINSON 230 MRI 1999 72.80 106 110 110 110 5 137 142 142 142 6 252 5
6 89 [A] Emmanuel ALLOTEY 220 GHA 2007 72.20 102 106 110 106 7 130 140 142 142 5 248 6
7 47 [A] Frankline Atete OMONDI 225 KEN 2005 72.30 100 106 110 106 6 125 131 135 125 7 231 7
8 34 [A] Kalilu BANGURA 205 SLE 2001 73.00 80 90 97 97 8 110 120 130 120 8 217 8
9 17 [A] Mbula LIONGE JONATHAN 205 COD 1996 71.05 90 95 95 90 9 100 105 105 100 9 190 9



13TH Afican Games
13 th African Games

GCB Hall - Accra - Ghana

10/03/2024 to 15/03/2024

15/3/2024 17:46:22 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

RESULT SENIOR MEN 81 kg
Competition : 12.03.2024 19:00 Weigh in : 17:00

No. LOT NAME ENT. TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Res. Rank 1 2 3 Res. Rank Res. Rank
1 32 [A] Hamza BEN AMOR 320 TUN 2004 80.70 139 139 140 140 2 169 174 176 176 1 316 1
2 6 [A] Mohammed ALZINTANI 300 LBA 2005 73.80 139 141 145 141 1 168 172 174 174 2 315 2
3 38 [A] Ngouanom Nzali JEREMIE JUNIOR 290 CMR 2004 81.00 132 132 137 137 3 165 165 171 165 3 302 3
4 96 [A] Meknaci MOHAMED 270 ALG 2003 76.50 130 135 138 135 4 156 161 166 161 4 296 4
5 80 [A] Dinesh PANDOO 250 MRI 2001 80.00 120 125 128 125 5 155 160 166 160 5 285 5
6 21 [A] Ravo Cadeau FANOMEZANTSOA 280 MAD 1998 79.70 120 126 127 120 6 150 160 160 150 6 270 6



13TH Afican Games
13 th African Games

GCB Hall - Accra - Ghana

10/03/2024 to 15/03/2024

15/3/2024 17:46:22 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

RESULT SENIOR MEN 89 kg
Competition : 12.03.2024 19:00 Weigh in : 17:00

No. LOT NAME ENT. TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Res. Rank 1 2 3 Res. Rank Res. Rank
1 55 [A] Eslam ABOUELWAFA 340 EGY 1996 83.20 146 153 -- 153 1 176 190 190 190 1 343 1
2 12 [A] Omar ALAJEEMI 300 LBA 1999 88.50 136 141 144 141 2 165 170 176 176 2 317 2
3 76 [A] Mohamed Amine MESSAOUR 290 ALG 2004 84.20 135 141 142 135 4 155 165 168 168 4 303 3
4 85 [A] Slim BICHINI 310 TUN 1999 83.00 140 145 145 140 3 162 165 165 162 6 302 4
5 41 [A] William SWART 280 RSA 1998 88.10 127 127 133 127 6 163 168 169 169 3 296 5
6 94 [A] Nigel AUGUSTINE 270 MRI 2003 88.45 132 136 137 132 5 162 163 165 163 5 295 6



13TH Afican Games
13 th African Games

GCB Hall - Accra - Ghana

10/03/2024 to 15/03/2024

15/3/2024 17:46:22 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

RESULT SENIOR MEN 96 kg
Competition : 13.03.2024 10:00 Weigh in : 8:00

No. LOT NAME ENT. TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Res. Rank 1 2 3 Res. Rank Res. Rank
1 71 [A] Karim IBRAHIM ABOKAHLA 360 EGY 1996 94.30 151 -- -- 151 1 192 -- -- 192 1 343 1
2 59 [A] Desmond AKANO 310 NGR 1997 94.00 145 150 150 145 3 185 191 200 191 2 336 2
3 3 [A] Faris TOUAIRI 330 ALG 1999 89.100 150 -- -- 150 2 180 190 190 180 3 330 3
4 15 [A] Abdul Salim Adjetey ADJEI 270 GHA 2006 94.70 126 131 135 126 4 160 166 168 160 4 286 4
5 2 [A] Steven OJEDE 230 UGA 1997 94.40 105 110 115 115 5 147 152 152 152 5 267 5
6 19 [A] Emani TANZEY BILE 225 COD 2001 90.00 98 100 103 100 6 115 120 125 125 6 225 6



13TH Afican Games
13 th African Games

GCB Hall - Accra - Ghana

10/03/2024 to 15/03/2024

15/3/2024 17:46:22 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

RESULT SENIOR MEN 102 kg
Competition : 13.03.2024 10:00 Weigh in : 8:00

No. LOT NAME ENT. TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Res. Rank 1 2 3 Res. Rank Res. Rank
1 73 [A] Ahmed SAYED ASHOUR 340 EGY 1999 99.50 152 155 161 155 1 190 196 -- 196 1 351 1
2 43 [A] Ahmed ABUZRIBA 320 LBA 2000 101.50 149 153 -- 153 2 181 189 -- 189 3 342 2
3 68 [A] Abayomi Vincent ADEYEMI 315 NGR 2002 100.20 145 145 151 151 3 185 190 197 190 2 341 3
4 51 [A] Christopher Forrester OSEI 300 GHA 1989 96.40 140 145 145 140 4 180 185 190 180 4 320 4
5 65 [A] Ruben BURGER 300 RSA 1991 102.00 125 130 135 135 5 158 165 170 165 5 300 5



13TH Afican Games
13 th African Games

GCB Hall - Accra - Ghana

10/03/2024 to 15/03/2024

15/3/2024 17:46:22 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

RESULT SENIOR MEN 109 kg
Competition : 14.03.2024 19:00 Weigh in : 17:00

No. LOT NAME ENT. TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Res. Rank 1 2 3 Res. Rank Res. Rank
1 9 [A] Ngadja  JUNIOR PERICLEX 345 CMR 1993 105.00 152 161 162 152 2 192 201 205 205 1 357 1
2 62 [A] Ragab ABDELHAY SAAD 360 EGY 1991 105.00 155 163 170 163 1 193 202 203 193 2 356 2
3 20 [A] Khelwin JUBOO 270 MRI 2002 104.20 121 135 141 141 3 170 185 188 188 3 329 3



13TH Afican Games
13 th African Games

GCB Hall - Accra - Ghana

10/03/2024 to 15/03/2024

15/3/2024 17:46:22 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

RESULT SENIOR MEN +109 kg
Competition : 14.03.2024 19:00 Weigh in : 17:00

No. LOT NAME ENT. TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Res. Rank 1 2 3 Res. Rank Res. Rank
1 75 [A] Abdel Rahman  Mohamed 360 EGY 1989 140.00 155 170 -- 155 1 195 -- -- 195 1 350 1
2 45 [A] Lucky JOSEPH 325 NGR 1992 124.40 141 150 152 152 2 175 181 190 190 2 342 2
3 22 [A] Ezzeddine MAIK HAMMED 320 TUN 2000 110.30 140 149 151 151 3 170 180 183 170 3 321 3
4 23 [A] Gabrjel OWUSU 260 GHA 2001 113.00 122 127 132 132 4 142 150 160 160 4 292 4
5 64 [A] Alphius KAGISO 260 BOT 1997 117.20 120 125 130 125 5 145 145 150 150 5 275 5



13TH Afican Games
13 th African Games

GCB Hall - Accra - Ghana

10/03/2024 to 15/03/2024

15/3/2024 17:46:22 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

RESULT SENIOR WOMEN 45 kg
Competition : 10.03.2024 10:00 Weigh in : 8:00

No. LOT NAME ENT. TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Res. Rank 1 2 3 Res. Rank Res. Rank
1 95 [A] Basma RAMADAN ABDELWAHAB 130 EGY 2009 44.55 52 56 59 56 1 68 71 75 71 1 127 1
2 97 [A] Nadia KATBI 130 ALG 2002 45.00 51 55 59 55 2 65 68 71 68 2 123 2
3 4 [A] Esther Kavesa MBOYA 105 KEN 2001 44.71 45 50 50 50 3 60 65 68 65 4 115 3
4 33 [A] Fabia TIAVINA ANDRIAMINTATSOA 120 MAD 2005 42.27 43 47 55 47 4 65 67 71 67 3 114 4

36 [A] Morufat Ajoke FOLARIN 120 NGR 2002 44.56 52 52 52 -- 60 -- -- -- --



13TH Afican Games
13 th African Games

GCB Hall - Accra - Ghana

10/03/2024 to 15/03/2024

15/3/2024 17:46:22 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

RESULT SENIOR WOMEN 49 kg
Competition : 10.03.2024 10:00 Weigh in : 8:00

No. LOT NAME ENT. TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Res. Rank 1 2 3 Res. Rank Res. Rank
1 57 [A] Winnifred NTUMI 120 GHA 2002 49.00 60 63 63 63 2 77 80 81 81 2 144 1
2 18 [A] Lailaina Sabrina NY HASINA

ANDRIAMITANTSOA
140 MAD 1998 48.46 60 65 65 60 3 75 80 82 80 3 140 2

3 52 [A] Tasnim BEN WEDDA 120 TUN 2006 49.00 59 59 63 59 4 78 81 86 81 1 140 3
4 26 [A] SHERIDANE  Pasnin 120 MRI 2002 49.00 58 61 64 64 1 70 75 80 75 4 139 4



13TH Afican Games
13 th African Games

GCB Hall - Accra - Ghana

10/03/2024 to 15/03/2024

15/3/2024 17:46:22 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

RESULT SENIOR WOMEN 55 kg
Competition : 11.03.2024 19:00 Weigh in : 17:00

No. LOT NAME ENT. TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Res. Rank 1 2 3 Res. Rank Res. Rank
1 61 [A] Adijat Adenike OLARINOYE 200 NGR 1999 54.72 80 -- -- 80 1 105 -- -- 105 1 185 1
2 11 [A] Eya AOUADI 170 TUN 2005 55.00 71 74 78 78 3 92 95 100 95 2 173 2
3 79 [A] Noura ESSAM HELMI 175 EGY 2005 54.83 73 77 79 79 2 93 97 97 93 3 172 3
4 54 [A] Ahlam RESSANI 140 ALG 2005 54.55 55 60 63 60 5 70 73 73 73 4 133 4
5 67 [A] MATELOT  Maeva 120 MRI 2004 54.65 55 58 59 55 6 67 71 71 67 5 122 5

90 [A] Sarikanirinaaurelia BAKOLIHARISO 170 MAD 1995 54.52 70 73 76 73 4 93 96 96 -- --



13TH Afican Games
13 th African Games

GCB Hall - Accra - Ghana

10/03/2024 to 15/03/2024

15/3/2024 17:46:22 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

RESULT SENIOR WOMEN 59 kg
Competition : 11.03.2024 19:00 Weigh in : 17:00

No. LOT NAME ENT. TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Res. Rank 1 2 3 Res. Rank Res. Rank
1 98 [A] Rafiatu Folashade LAWAL 210 NGR 1996 57.53 85 -- -- 85 1 105 -- -- 105 1 190 1
2 100 [A] Anneke SPIES 185 RSA 1993 58.77 78 81 84 84 2 98 101 104 101 2 185 2
3 5 [A] Isra BEJAOUI 170 TUN 2006 57.52 70 75 75 75 3 86 88 92 92 3 167 3
4 7 [A] Nour El Hoiuda SABRI 150 ALG 2003 56.63 65 71 71 65 4 85 88 90 85 4 150 4



13TH Afican Games
13 th African Games

GCB Hall - Accra - Ghana

10/03/2024 to 15/03/2024

15/3/2024 17:46:22 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

RESULT SENIOR WOMEN 64 kg
Competition : 12.03.2024 10:00 Weigh in : 8:00

No. LOT NAME ENT. TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Res. Rank 1 2 3 Res. Rank Res. Rank
1 86 [A] Ruth Imoleayo AYODELE 210 NGR 2000 60.90 90 93 94 94 1 110 114 -- 114 1 208 1
2 101 [A] Chaima RAHMOUNI 200 TUN 2001 63.80 83 92 95 92 2 105 111 115 111 2 203 2
3 83 [A] Ikram CHERARA 185 ALG 1998 63.50 78 78 81 78 4 91 94 100 100 3 178 3
4 53 [A] SEFORAH  Lent 150 MRI 2005 64.00 76 77 80 80 3 86 86 86 86 6 166 4
5 48 [A] Clementina AGRICOLE 180 SEY 1988 63.45 70 70 76 70 5 92 92 95 92 4 162 5
6 27 [A] Lydia NAKIDDE 140 UGA 1999 63.85 65 70 70 70 6 85 90 90 90 5 160 6



13TH Afican Games
13 th African Games

GCB Hall - Accra - Ghana

10/03/2024 to 15/03/2024

15/3/2024 17:46:22 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

RESULT SENIOR WOMEN 71 kg
Competition : 12.03.2024 10:00 Weigh in : 8:00

No. LOT NAME ENT. TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Res. Rank 1 2 3 Res. Rank Res. Rank
1 39 [A] Joy Ogbonne EZE 215 NGR 2004 70.50 90 95 -- 90 1 117 -- -- 117 1 207 1
2 69 [A] Jaweher GUESMI 200 TUN 2001 69.00 83 86 87 87 2 105 110 116 116 2 203 2
3 91 [A] Laryne JEFFERIES 195 RSA 1991 70.40 86 86 86 86 3 102 107 107 107 3 193 3

84 [A] Angelina Nera Sarah RAKOTOARISOA 165 MAD 1997 66.70 60 63 70 63 4 85 85 -- -- --



13TH Afican Games
13 th African Games

GCB Hall - Accra - Ghana

10/03/2024 to 15/03/2024

15/3/2024 17:46:22 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

RESULT SENIOR WOMEN 76 kg
Competition : 13.03.2024 19:00 Weigh in : 17:00

No. LOT NAME ENT. TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Res. Rank 1 2 3 Res. Rank Res. Rank
1 92 [A] KETTY  Lent 190 MRI 2001 71.74 91 -- -- 91 1 106 -- -- 106 1 197 1
2 81 [A] Nihad BELOUNIS 185 ALG 2003 72.75 74 78 82 82 3 95 100 105 105 2 187 2
3 24 [A] Amira MOHAMED ABDELRAHMAN 190 EGY 2006 71.09 81 83 92 83 2 98 98 103 103 3 186 3
4 35 [A] Sandra Nensisah OWUSU 156 GHA 2002 71.15 73 77 81 81 4 92 97 -- 92 4 173 4



13TH Afican Games
13 th African Games

GCB Hall - Accra - Ghana

10/03/2024 to 15/03/2024

15/3/2024 17:46:22 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

RESULT SENIOR WOMEN 81 kg
Competition : 13.03.2024 19:00 Weigh in : 17:00

No. LOT NAME ENT. TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Res. Rank 1 2 3 Res. Rank Res. Rank
1 77 [A] Sara SAMIR ELSAYED 230 EGY 1998 79.70 100 -- -- 100 1 131 140 -- 140 1 240 1
2 37 [A] Eyenga Mbo Ossi JEANNE GAELLE 215 CMR 1999 80.27 87 89 95 89 2 115 120 135 120 2 209 2
3 87 [A] Juliana Anyango ONGONGA 155 KEN 2004 78.33 70 71 73 73 3 85 90 92 92 3 165 3
4 74 [A] ANASTAJIA  Babet 130 MRI 2000 76.27 66 70 73 66 4 85 90 91 85 4 151 4



13TH Afican Games
13 th African Games

GCB Hall - Accra - Ghana

10/03/2024 to 15/03/2024

15/3/2024 17:46:22 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

RESULT SENIOR WOMEN 87 kg
Competition : 14.03.2024 10:00 Weigh in : 8:00

No. LOT NAME ENT. TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Res. Rank 1 2 3 Res. Rank Res. Rank
1 13 [A] Fatma MAHMOUD SADEK 215 EGY 2003 85.74 96 102 104 104 1 121 127 127 127 2 231 1
2 60 [A] Mary Taiwo OSIJO 220 NGR 1996 85.05 95 101 103 103 2 120 126 128 128 1 231 2
3 44 [A] Zeineb NAOUI 180 TUN 2008 85.66 70 81 84 84 3 90 95 95 90 3 174 3
4 31 [A] Aisha NAMATAKA 110 UGA 2000 84.54 50 55 55 55 4 60 67 75 67 4 122 4



13TH Afican Games
13 th African Games

GCB Hall - Accra - Ghana

10/03/2024 to 15/03/2024

15/3/2024 17:46:22 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

RESULT SENIOR WOMEN +87 kg
Competition : 14.03.2024 10:00 Weigh in : 8:00

No. LOT NAME ENT. TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Res. Rank 1 2 3 Res. Rank Res. Rank
1 49 [A] Shimaa KHALED RAGAB 220 EGY 2004 107.85 90 100 107 107 1 120 130 140 130 1 237 1
2 70 [A] Momeni ESTELLE ADELE 200 CMR 1993 95.10 83 86 88 86 3 100 105 108 108 2 194 2
3 58 [A] Amina YAHIA MAMOUNE 190 ALG 2006 108.95 82 86 87 87 2 101 106 109 106 3 193 3
4 50 [A] Raima Vaniah MIADANTSOA 150 MAD 2002 110.14 62 67 72 67 4 77 77 80 80 4 147 4



13TH Afican Games
13 th African Games

GCB Hall - Accra - Ghana

10/03/2024 to 15/03/2024

15/3/2024 17:46:22 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

START LIST / PROTOCOL
Competition : 10.03.2024 10:00 WOMEN 45 kg A, 49 kg A Weigh in : 8:00

No. LOT NAME ENT TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Best Rank 1 2 3 Best Rank Best Rank
45 kg A

1 4 Esther Kavesa MBOYA 105 KEN 2001 44.71 45 50 50 50 60 65 68 65 115
2 33 Fabia TIAVINA ANDRIAMINTATSOA 120 MAD 2005 42.27 43 47 55 47 65 67 71 67 114
3 36 Morufat Ajoke FOLARIN 120 NGR 2002 44.56 52 52 52 -- 60 -- -- -- --
4 95 Basma RAMADAN ABDELWAHAB 130 EGY 2009 44.55 52 56 59 56 68 71 75 71 127
5 97 Nadia KATBI 130 ALG 2002 45.00 51 55 59 55 65 68 71 68 123

49 kg A
6 18 Lailaina Sabrina NY HASINA

ANDRIAMITANTSOA
140 MAD 1998 48.46 60 65 65 60 75 80 82 80 140

7 26 SHERIDANE  Pasnin 120 MRI 2002 49.00 58 61 64 64 70 75 80 75 139
8 52 Tasnim BEN WEDDA 120 TUN 2006 49.00 59 59 63 59 78 81 86 81 140
9 57 Winnifred NTUMI 120 GHA 2002 49.00 60 63 63 63 77 80 81 81 144

Jury
1. Horst SAYLER [SWZ]
2. Loubaba BEN CHOBBA [TUN]
3. Salim Musoke SSENKUNGU [UGA]
4. Robert ROSE [SEY]

Referee
Center - Enga Sayed  [EGY]
Left - Barbara Hareau [SEY]
Right - Poorun Bhalah [MRI]
Reserve - Anwar Yotran [TUN]

Chief Marshal
1. Kyle PIERCE [USA]
2. John OGOLLA [KEN]

Chief Marshal
1. Kyle PIERCE [USA]
2. John OGOLLA [KEN]

Time Keeper
1. Noureddine BOUREGBA [MAR]

Technical Controller
1. Dudu MOTSA [SWZ]
2. Armand PAMBOU [COD]

Technical Controller
1. Dudu MOTSA [SWZ]
2. Armand PAMBOU [COD]
Secretary
1. Mohit RAMNATH [MRI]

_____________________________Sig.



13TH Afican Games
13 th African Games

GCB Hall - Accra - Ghana

10/03/2024 to 15/03/2024

15/3/2024 17:46:22 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

START LIST / PROTOCOL
Competition : 10.03.2024 19:00 MEN 55 kg A, 61 kg A Weigh in : 17:00

No. LOT NAME ENT TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Best Rank 1 2 3 Best Rank Best Rank
55 kg A

1 14 Paul AGRAMA 160 GHA 2005 51.15 75 79 83 83 97 103 107 103 186
2 16 King KALU 210 NGR 1995 54.70 86 89 92 89 115 120 121 115 204
3 28 EMILE  Wilhem 170 MRI 2002 54.90 85 88 91 91 107 112 114 112 203
4 30 Davis NIYOYITA 210 UGA 2004 54.20 85 90 95 90 120 120 122 120 210
5 82 Eric Herman ANDRIANTSITOHAINA 230 MAD 1991 54.90 93 93 96 96 123 135 140 135 231

61 kg A
6 1 Lamin KAMARA 200 SLE 2001 62.30 76 82 87 82 105 115 117 105 187
7 8 Joshua Amunga MBOYA 195 KEN 2005 59.45 85 90 93 93 110 113 115 113 206
8 25 Elion NDUNYAMA JELGIB 205 COD 1993 58.30 85 86 87 86 100 -- -- 100 186
9 40 Elsayed ALY ELSAYED ATTIA 245 EGY 2006 60.20 113 117 121 117 142 142 150 150 267

10 56 Favour Omovigho AGBORO 240 NGR 1999 60.50 107 113 113 113 135 140 145 140 253
11 78 Jean Elariont Ricardo

RAMIARIMANANA
240 MAD 1999 59.80 108 112 113 108 135 140 140 135 243

12 99 Mouhamed Amine BOUHAJBA 265 TUN 1996 60.80 114 114 118 114 136 141 141 136 250

Jury
1. Mahmoud Kamal MAHGOUB [EGY]
2. Najwa NAGI [LBA]
3. Ahmed CHAHNAOUI [MAR]
4. Lawrence IQUAIBOM  [NGR]

Referee
Center - Janet Musoke [UGA]
Left - Sofia Onuboye [NGR]
Right - Mohamed Saber [LBA]
Reserve - Kamel Ouhab [ALG]

Chief Marshal
1. Osama GHANNAW [LBA]
2. Mohamed Hamdy MAHMOUD
[EGY]

Chief Marshal
1. Osama GHANNAW [LBA]
2. Mohamed Hamdy MAHMOUD
[EGY]

Time Keeper
1. Joseph ARINDO [KEN]

Technical Controller
1. Mustapha HANAFI [ALG]
2. Puleng Catherine MAKURUBE
[RSA]

Technical Controller
1. Mustapha HANAFI [ALG]
2. Puleng Catherine MAKURUBE
[RSA]
Secretary
1. Georges Hippolyte DJEUDJI [CMR]

_____________________________Sig.



13TH Afican Games
13 th African Games

GCB Hall - Accra - Ghana

10/03/2024 to 15/03/2024

15/3/2024 17:46:22 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

START LIST / PROTOCOL
Competition : 11.03.2024 10:00 MEN 67 kg A, 73 kg A Weigh in : 8:00

No. LOT NAME ENT TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Best Rank 1 2 3 Best Rank Best Rank
67 kg A

1 29 Emmanuel Amo BOATENG 230 GHA 2007 66.50 107 112 116 116 137 142 146 142 258
2 42 Havotriniaina Joseph

RAKOTOMANDIMBY
220 MAD 2004 61.90 90 95 95 90 115 120 120 115 205

3 46 Edidiong Joseph UMOAFIA 290 NGR 2002 67.00 126 130 135 135 160 165 -- 165 300
4 63 Ayoub SALEM 270 TUN 2002 67.00 123 127 129 129 146 152 152 146 275
5 66 Akram CHEKHCHOUKH 270 ALG 2004 67.00 124 128 128 128 150 151 162 151 279

73 kg A
6 10 Ahsaan SHABI 300 LBA 1997 73.00 134 134 137 137 164 165 169 165 302
7 17 Mbula LIONGE JONATHAN 205 COD 1996 71.05 90 95 95 90 100 105 105 100 190
8 34 Kalilu BANGURA 205 SLE 2001 73.00 80 90 97 97 110 120 130 120 217
9 47 Frankline Atete OMONDI 225 KEN 2005 72.30 100 106 110 106 125 131 135 125 231

10 72 Gael MARTINSON 230 MRI 1999 72.80 106 110 110 110 137 142 142 142 252
11 88 Jon Antohein PHILLIPS 270 RSA 2000 72.70 115 120 122 122 153 160 161 153 275
12 89 Emmanuel ALLOTEY 220 GHA 2007 72.20 102 106 110 106 130 140 142 142 248
13 93 Jules Anthonio ANDRIAMAHEFA 260 MAD 2000 67.80 116 121 121 121 145 154 154 145 266
14 102 Samir FARDJALLAH 310 ALG 1998 72.90 135 135 138 138 162 166 170 166 304

Jury
1. Horst SAYLER [SWZ]
2. Loubaba BEN CHOBBA [TUN]
3. Salim Musoke SSENKUNGU [UGA]
4. Robert ROSE [SEY]

Referee
Center - Kamel Ouhab [ALG]
Left - Janet Musoke [UGA]
Right - Sofia Onuboye [NGR]
Reserve - Mohamed Saber [LBA]

Chief Marshal
1. Kyle PIERCE [USA]
2. John OGOLLA [KEN]

Chief Marshal
1. Kyle PIERCE [USA]
2. John OGOLLA [KEN]

Time Keeper
1. Joseph ARINDO [KEN]

Technical Controller
1. Dudu MOTSA [SWZ]
2. Armand PAMBOU [COD]

Technical Controller
1. Dudu MOTSA [SWZ]
2. Armand PAMBOU [COD]
Secretary
1. Georges Hippolyte DJEUDJI [CMR]

_____________________________Sig.



13TH Afican Games
13 th African Games

GCB Hall - Accra - Ghana

10/03/2024 to 15/03/2024

15/3/2024 17:46:22 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

START LIST / PROTOCOL
Competition : 11.03.2024 19:00 WOMEN 55 kg A, 59 kg A Weigh in : 17:00

No. LOT NAME ENT TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Best Rank 1 2 3 Best Rank Best Rank
55 kg A

1 11 Eya AOUADI 170 TUN 2005 55.00 71 74 78 78 92 95 100 95 173
2 54 Ahlam RESSANI 140 ALG 2005 54.55 55 60 63 60 70 73 73 73 133
3 61 Adijat Adenike OLARINOYE 200 NGR 1999 54.72 80 -- -- 80 105 -- -- 105 185
4 67 MATELOT  Maeva 120 MRI 2004 54.65 55 58 59 55 67 71 71 67 122
5 79 Noura ESSAM HELMI 175 EGY 2005 54.83 73 77 79 79 93 97 97 93 172
6 90 Sarikanirinaaurelia BAKOLIHARISO 170 MAD 1995 54.52 70 73 76 73 93 96 96 -- --

59 kg A
7 5 Isra BEJAOUI 170 TUN 2006 57.52 70 75 75 75 86 88 92 92 167
8 7 Nour El Hoiuda SABRI 150 ALG 2003 56.63 65 71 71 65 85 88 90 85 150
9 98 Rafiatu Folashade LAWAL 210 NGR 1996 57.53 85 -- -- 85 105 -- -- 105 190

10 100 Anneke SPIES 185 RSA 1993 58.77 78 81 84 84 98 101 104 101 185

Jury
1. Mahmoud Kamal MAHGOUB [EGY]
2. Najwa NAGI [LBA]
3. Ahmed CHAHNAOUI [MAR]
4. Lawrence IQUAIBOM  [NGR]

Referee
Center - Anwar Yotran [TUN]
Left - Enga Sayed  [EGY]
Right - Barbara Hareau [SEY]
Reserve - Poorun Bhalah [MRI]

Chief Marshal
1. Osama GHANNAW [LBA]
2. Mohamed Hamdy MAHMOUD
[EGY]

Chief Marshal
1. Osama GHANNAW [LBA]
2. Mohamed Hamdy MAHMOUD
[EGY]

Time Keeper
1. Noureddine BOUREGBA [MAR]

Technical Controller
1. Mustapha HANAFI [ALG]
2. Puleng Catherine MAKURUBE
[RSA]

Technical Controller
1. Mustapha HANAFI [ALG]
2. Puleng Catherine MAKURUBE
[RSA]
Secretary
1. Mohit RAMNATH [MRI]

_____________________________Sig.



13TH Afican Games
13 th African Games

GCB Hall - Accra - Ghana

10/03/2024 to 15/03/2024

15/3/2024 17:46:22 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

START LIST / PROTOCOL
Competition : 12.03.2024 10:00 WOMEN 64 kg A, 71 kg A Weigh in : 8:00

No. LOT NAME ENT TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Best Rank 1 2 3 Best Rank Best Rank
64 kg A

1 27 Lydia NAKIDDE 140 UGA 1999 63.85 65 70 70 70 85 90 90 90 160
2 48 Clementina AGRICOLE 180 SEY 1988 63.45 70 70 76 70 92 92 95 92 162
3 53 SEFORAH  Lent 150 MRI 2005 64.00 76 77 80 80 86 86 86 86 166
4 83 Ikram CHERARA 185 ALG 1998 63.50 78 78 81 78 91 94 100 100 178
5 86 Ruth Imoleayo AYODELE 210 NGR 2000 60.90 90 93 94 94 110 114 -- 114 208
6 101 Chaima RAHMOUNI 200 TUN 2001 63.80 83 92 95 92 105 111 115 111 203

71 kg A
7 39 Joy Ogbonne EZE 215 NGR 2004 70.50 90 95 -- 90 117 -- -- 117 207
8 69 Jaweher GUESMI 200 TUN 2001 69.00 83 86 87 87 105 110 116 116 203
9 84 Angelina Nera Sarah RAKOTOARISOA 165 MAD 1997 66.70 60 63 70 63 85 85 -- -- --

10 91 Laryne JEFFERIES 195 RSA 1991 70.40 86 86 86 86 102 107 107 107 193

Jury
1. Horst SAYLER [SWZ]
2. Loubaba BEN CHOBBA [TUN]
3. Salim Musoke SSENKUNGU [UGA]
4. Robert ROSE [SEY]

Referee
Center - Poorun Bhalah [MRI]
Left - Anwar Yotran [TUN]
Right - Enga Sayed  [EGY]
Reserve - Barbara Hareau [SEY]

Chief Marshal
1. Kyle PIERCE [USA]
2. John OGOLLA [KEN]

Chief Marshal
1. Kyle PIERCE [USA]
2. John OGOLLA [KEN]

Time Keeper
1. Noureddine BOUREGBA [MAR]

Technical Controller
1. Dudu MOTSA [SWZ]
2. Armand PAMBOU [COD]

Technical Controller
1. Dudu MOTSA [SWZ]
2. Armand PAMBOU [COD]
Secretary
1. Mohit RAMNATH [MRI]

_____________________________Sig.



13TH Afican Games
13 th African Games

GCB Hall - Accra - Ghana

10/03/2024 to 15/03/2024

15/3/2024 17:46:22 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

START LIST / PROTOCOL
Competition : 12.03.2024 19:00 MEN 81 kg A, 89 kg A Weigh in : 17:00

No. LOT NAME ENT TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Best Rank 1 2 3 Best Rank Best Rank
81 kg A

1 6 Mohammed ALZINTANI 300 LBA 2005 73.80 139 141 145 141 168 172 174 174 315
2 21 Ravo Cadeau FANOMEZANTSOA 280 MAD 1998 79.70 120 126 127 120 150 160 160 150 270
3 32 Hamza BEN AMOR 320 TUN 2004 80.70 139 139 140 140 169 174 176 176 316
4 38 Ngouanom Nzali JEREMIE JUNIOR 290 CMR 2004 81.00 132 132 137 137 165 165 171 165 302
5 80 Dinesh PANDOO 250 MRI 2001 80.00 120 125 128 125 155 160 166 160 285
6 96 Meknaci MOHAMED 270 ALG 2003 76.50 130 135 138 135 156 161 166 161 296

89 kg A
7 12 Omar ALAJEEMI 300 LBA 1999 88.50 136 141 144 141 165 170 176 176 317
8 41 William SWART 280 RSA 1998 88.10 127 127 133 127 163 168 169 169 296
9 55 Eslam ABOUELWAFA 340 EGY 1996 83.20 146 153 -- 153 176 190 190 190 343

10 76 Mohamed Amine MESSAOUR 290 ALG 2004 84.20 135 141 142 135 155 165 168 168 303
11 85 Slim BICHINI 310 TUN 1999 83.00 140 145 145 140 162 165 165 162 302
12 94 Nigel AUGUSTINE 270 MRI 2003 88.45 132 136 137 132 162 163 165 163 295

Jury
1. Mahmoud Kamal MAHGOUB [EGY]
2. Najwa NAGI [LBA]
3. Ahmed CHAHNAOUI [MAR]
4. Lawrence IQUAIBOM  [NGR]

Referee
Center - Mohamed Saber [LBA]
Left - Kamel Ouhab [ALG]
Right - Janet Musoke [UGA]
Reserve - Sofia Onuboye [NGR]

Chief Marshal
1. Osama GHANNAW [LBA]
2. Mohamed Hamdy MAHMOUD
[EGY]

Chief Marshal
1. Osama GHANNAW [LBA]
2. Mohamed Hamdy MAHMOUD
[EGY]

Time Keeper
1. Joseph ARINDO [KEN]

Technical Controller
1. Mustapha HANAFI [ALG]
2. Puleng Catherine MAKURUBE
[RSA]

Technical Controller
1. Mustapha HANAFI [ALG]
2. Puleng Catherine MAKURUBE
[RSA]
Secretary
1. Georges Hippolyte DJEUDJI [CMR]

_____________________________Sig.



13TH Afican Games
13 th African Games

GCB Hall - Accra - Ghana

10/03/2024 to 15/03/2024

15/3/2024 17:46:22 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

START LIST / PROTOCOL
Competition : 13.03.2024 10:00 MEN 96 kg A, 102 kg A Weigh in : 8:00

No. LOT NAME ENT TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Best Rank 1 2 3 Best Rank Best Rank
96 kg A

1 2 Steven OJEDE 230 UGA 1997 94.40 105 110 115 115 147 152 152 152 267
2 3 Faris TOUAIRI 330 ALG 1999 89.100 150 -- -- 150 180 190 190 180 330
3 15 Abdul Salim Adjetey ADJEI 270 GHA 2006 94.70 126 131 135 126 160 166 168 160 286
4 19 Emani TANZEY BILE 225 COD 2001 90.00 98 100 103 100 115 120 125 125 225
5 59 Desmond AKANO 310 NGR 1997 94.00 145 150 150 145 185 191 200 191 336
6 71 Karim IBRAHIM ABOKAHLA 360 EGY 1996 94.30 151 -- -- 151 192 -- -- 192 343

102 kg A
7 43 Ahmed ABUZRIBA 320 LBA 2000 101.50 149 153 -- 153 181 189 -- 189 342
8 51 Christopher Forrester OSEI 300 GHA 1989 96.40 140 145 145 140 180 185 190 180 320
9 65 Ruben BURGER 300 RSA 1991 102.00 125 130 135 135 158 165 170 165 300

10 68 Abayomi Vincent ADEYEMI 315 NGR 2002 100.20 145 145 151 151 185 190 197 190 341
11 73 Ahmed SAYED ASHOUR 340 EGY 1999 99.50 152 155 161 155 190 196 -- 196 351

Jury
1. Horst SAYLER [SWZ]
2. Loubaba BEN CHOBBA [TUN]
3. Salim Musoke SSENKUNGU [UGA]
4. Robert ROSE [SEY]

Referee
Center - Sofia Onuboye [NGR]
Left - Mohamed Saber [LBA]
Right - Kamel Ouhab [ALG]
Reserve - Janet Musoke [UGA]

Chief Marshal
1. Kyle PIERCE [USA]
2. John OGOLLA [KEN]

Chief Marshal
1. Kyle PIERCE [USA]
2. John OGOLLA [KEN]

Time Keeper
1. Joseph ARINDO [KEN]

Technical Controller
1. Dudu MOTSA [SWZ]
2. Armand PAMBOU [COD]

Technical Controller
1. Dudu MOTSA [SWZ]
2. Armand PAMBOU [COD]
Secretary
1. Georges Hippolyte DJEUDJI [CMR]

_____________________________Sig.



13TH Afican Games
13 th African Games

GCB Hall - Accra - Ghana

10/03/2024 to 15/03/2024

15/3/2024 17:46:22 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

START LIST / PROTOCOL
Competition : 13.03.2024 19:00 WOMEN 76 kg A, 81 kg A Weigh in : 17:00

No. LOT NAME ENT TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Best Rank 1 2 3 Best Rank Best Rank
76 kg A

1 24 Amira MOHAMED ABDELRAHMAN 190 EGY 2006 71.09 81 83 92 83 98 98 103 103 186
2 35 Sandra Nensisah OWUSU 156 GHA 2002 71.15 73 77 81 81 92 97 -- 92 173
3 81 Nihad BELOUNIS 185 ALG 2003 72.75 74 78 82 82 95 100 105 105 187
4 92 KETTY  Lent 190 MRI 2001 71.74 91 -- -- 91 106 -- -- 106 197

81 kg A
5 37 Eyenga Mbo Ossi JEANNE GAELLE 215 CMR 1999 80.27 87 89 95 89 115 120 135 120 209
6 74 ANASTAJIA  Babet 130 MRI 2000 76.27 66 70 73 66 85 90 91 85 151
7 77 Sara SAMIR ELSAYED 230 EGY 1998 79.70 100 -- -- 100 131 140 -- 140 240
8 87 Juliana Anyango ONGONGA 155 KEN 2004 78.33 70 71 73 73 85 90 92 92 165

Jury
1. Mahmoud Kamal MAHGOUB [EGY]
2. Najwa NAGI [LBA]
3. Ahmed CHAHNAOUI [MAR]
4. Lawrence IQUAIBOM  [NGR]

Referee
Center - Barbara Hareau [SEY]
Left - Poorun Bhalah [MRI]
Right - Anwar Yotran [TUN]
Reserve - Enga Sayed  [EGY]

Chief Marshal
1. Osama GHANNAW [LBA]
2. Mohamed Hamdy MAHMOUD
[EGY]

Chief Marshal
1. Osama GHANNAW [LBA]
2. Mohamed Hamdy MAHMOUD
[EGY]

Time Keeper
1. Noureddine BOUREGBA [MAR]

Technical Controller
1. Mustapha HANAFI [ALG]
2. Puleng Catherine MAKURUBE
[RSA]

Technical Controller
1. Mustapha HANAFI [ALG]
2. Puleng Catherine MAKURUBE
[RSA]
Secretary
1. Mohit RAMNATH [MRI]

_____________________________Sig.



13TH Afican Games
13 th African Games

GCB Hall - Accra - Ghana

10/03/2024 to 15/03/2024

15/3/2024 17:46:22 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

START LIST / PROTOCOL
Competition : 14.03.2024 10:00 WOMEN 87 kg A, +87 kg A Weigh in : 8:00

No. LOT NAME ENT TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Best Rank 1 2 3 Best Rank Best Rank
87 kg A

1 13 Fatma MAHMOUD SADEK 215 EGY 2003 85.74 96 102 104 104 121 127 127 127 231
2 31 Aisha NAMATAKA 110 UGA 2000 84.54 50 55 55 55 60 67 75 67 122
3 44 Zeineb NAOUI 180 TUN 2008 85.66 70 81 84 84 90 95 95 90 174
4 60 Mary Taiwo OSIJO 220 NGR 1996 85.05 95 101 103 103 120 126 128 128 231

+87 kg A
5 49 Shimaa KHALED RAGAB 220 EGY 2004 107.85 90 100 107 107 120 130 140 130 237
6 50 Raima Vaniah MIADANTSOA 150 MAD 2002 110.14 62 67 72 67 77 77 80 80 147
7 58 Amina YAHIA MAMOUNE 190 ALG 2006 108.95 82 86 87 87 101 106 109 106 193
8 70 Momeni ESTELLE ADELE 200 CMR 1993 95.10 83 86 88 86 100 105 108 108 194

Jury
1. Horst SAYLER [SWZ]
2. Loubaba BEN CHOBBA [TUN]
3. Salim Musoke SSENKUNGU [UGA]
4. Robert ROSE [SEY]

Referee
Center - Enga Sayed  [EGY]
Left - Barbara Hareau [SEY]
Right - Poorun Bhalah [MRI]
Reserve - Anwar Yotran [TUN]

Chief Marshal
1. Kyle PIERCE [USA]
2. John OGOLLA [KEN]

Chief Marshal
1. Kyle PIERCE [USA]
2. John OGOLLA [KEN]

Time Keeper
1. Noureddine BOUREGBA [MAR]

Technical Controller
1. Dudu MOTSA [SWZ]
2. Armand PAMBOU [COD]

Technical Controller
1. Dudu MOTSA [SWZ]
2. Armand PAMBOU [COD]
Secretary
1. Mohit RAMNATH [MRI]

_____________________________Sig.
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10/03/2024 to 15/03/2024
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START LIST / PROTOCOL
Competition : 14.03.2024 19:00 MEN 109 kg A, +109 kg A Weigh in : 17:00

No. LOT NAME ENT TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Best Rank 1 2 3 Best Rank Best Rank
109 kg A

1 9 Ngadja  JUNIOR PERICLEX 345 CMR 1993 105.00 152 161 162 152 192 201 205 205 357
2 20 Khelwin JUBOO 270 MRI 2002 104.20 121 135 141 141 170 185 188 188 329
3 62 Ragab ABDELHAY SAAD 360 EGY 1991 105.00 155 163 170 163 193 202 203 193 356

+109 kg A
4 22 Ezzeddine MAIK HAMMED 320 TUN 2000 110.30 140 149 151 151 170 180 183 170 321
5 23 Gabrjel OWUSU 260 GHA 2001 113.00 122 127 132 132 142 150 160 160 292
6 45 Lucky JOSEPH 325 NGR 1992 124.40 141 150 152 152 175 181 190 190 342
7 64 Alphius KAGISO 260 BOT 1997 117.20 120 125 130 125 145 145 150 150 275
8 75 Abdel Rahman  Mohamed 360 EGY 1989 140.00 155 170 -- 155 195 -- -- 195 350

Jury
1. Mahmoud Kamal MAHGOUB [EGY]
2. Najwa NAGI [LBA]
3. Ahmed CHAHNAOUI [MAR]
4. Lawrence IQUAIBOM  [NGR]

Referee
Center - Janet Musoke [UGA]
Left - Sofia Onuboye [NGR]
Right - Mohamed Saber [LBA]
Reserve - Kamel Ouhab [ALG]

Chief Marshal
1. Osama GHANNAW [LBA]
2. Mohamed Hamdy MAHMOUD
[EGY]

Chief Marshal
1. Osama GHANNAW [LBA]
2. Mohamed Hamdy MAHMOUD
[EGY]

Time Keeper
1. Joseph ARINDO [KEN]

Technical Controller
1. Mustapha HANAFI [ALG]
2. Puleng Catherine MAKURUBE
[RSA]

Technical Controller
1. Mustapha HANAFI [ALG]
2. Puleng Catherine MAKURUBE
[RSA]
Secretary
1. Georges Hippolyte DJEUDJI [CMR]

_____________________________Sig.
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GROUP OF JURIES AND REFEREES

JURY Member Group 1 :
HORST SAYLER [SWZ]  *President of Jury
LOUBABA BEN CHOBBA [TUN]
SALIM MUSOKE SSENKUNGU [UGA]
ROBERT ROSE [SEY]

JURY Member Group 2 :
MAHMOUD KAMAL MAHGOUB [EGY]  *President of Jury
NAJWA NAGI [LBA]
AHMED CHAHNAOUI [MAR]
LAWRENCE IQUAIBOM  [NGR]

REFEREE Member Group 1 :
ENJA SAYED MOHAMED [EGY]
BARBARA HOAREAU [SEY]
POORUN BHOLLAH [MRI]
ANOUAR KOTRANE  [TUN]

REFEREE Member Group 2 :
JANET MUSOKE NAMWANGA [UGA]
SEFIYA ONUBAYE [NGR]
MOHAMED SABER [LBA]
KAMEL OUAHAB [ALG]



13TH Afican Games
13 th African Games

GCB Hall - Accra - Ghana

10/03/2024 to 15/03/2024

15/3/2024 17:46:22 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

GROUP OF OTHER COMPETITION OFFICALS

CHIEF MARSHAL Member Group 1 :
KYLE PIERCE [USA]
JOHN OGOLLA [KEN]

CHIEF MARSHAL Member Group 2 :
OSAMA GHANNAW [LBA]
MOHAMED HAMDY MAHMOUD [EGY]

TIMEKEEPER Member Group 1 :
NOUREDDINE BOUREGBA [MAR]

TIMEKEEPER Member Group 2 :
JOSEPH ARINDO [KEN]

TECHNICAL CONTROLLER Member Group 1 :
DUDU MOTSA [SWZ]
ARMAND PAMBOU [COD]

TECHNICAL CONTROLLER Member Group 2 :
MUSTAPHA HANAFI [ALG]
PULENG CATHERINE MAKURUBE [RSA]

SECRETARY Member Group 1 :
MOHIT RAMNATH [MRI]

SECRETARY Member Group 2 :
GEORGES HIPPOLYTE DJEUDJI [CMR]

SPEAKER Member Group 1 :
MICHAEL JOHNSON ABOTSI [GHA]
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NEW RECORDS
RECORDS CATRGORY NEW RECORDS NAME TEAM BORN DATE
AFRICAN RECORDS - JUNIOR MEN 61 kg CLEAN&JERK 148 ---> 150 ELSAYED ALY ELSAYED ATTIA EGY 2006 10.03.2024
AFRICAN RECORDS - JUNIOR MEN 61 kg TOTAL 261 ---> 267 ELSAYED ALY ELSAYED ATTIA EGY 2006 10.03.2024
AFRICAN RECORDS - JUNIOR WOMEN +87 kg SNATCH 105 ---> 107 SHIMAA KHALED RAGAB EGY 2004 14.03.2024
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MEN 's ROBI TOTAL POINT
R. NAME BORN TEAM B.WEIGHT TOTAL POINT
1 Edidiong Joseph UMOAFIA 2002 NGR 67.00 300 666.311
2 Eslam ABOUELWAFA 1996 EGY 83.20 343 641.734
3 Ahmed SAYED ASHOUR 1999 EGY 99.50 351 587.255
4 Elsayed ALY ELSAYED ATTIA 2006 EGY 60.20 267 559.517
5 Hamza BEN AMOR 2004 TUN 80.70 316 551.491
6 Samir FARDJALLAH 1998 ALG 72.90 304 549.709
7 Mohammed ALZINTANI 2005 LBA 73.80 315 545.715
8 Ahmed ABUZRIBA 2000 LBA 101.50 342 538.706
9 Ahsaan SHABI 1997 LBA 73.00 302 537.787

10 Abayomi Vincent ADEYEMI 2002 NGR 100.20 341 533.491
11 Karim IBRAHIM ABOKAHLA 1996 EGY 94.30 343 526.775
12 Akram CHEKHCHOUKH 2004 ALG 67.00 279 523.576
13 Ngadja  JUNIOR PERICLEX 1993 CMR 105.00 357 518.691
14 Ragab ABDELHAY SAAD 1991 EGY 105.00 356 513.880
15 Ayoub SALEM 2002 TUN 67.00 275 499.053
16 Omar ALAJEEMI 1999 LBA 88.50 317 493.889
17 Desmond AKANO 1997 NGR 94.00 336 491.901
18 Ngouanom Nzali JEREMIE JUNIOR 2004 CMR 81.00 302 474.419
19 Favour Omovigho AGBORO 1999 NGR 60.50 253 467.854
20 Faris TOUAIRI 1999 ALG 89.100 330 463.322
21 Mouhamed Amine BOUHAJBA 1996 TUN 60.80 250 449.678
22 Eric Herman ANDRIANTSITOHAINA 1991 MAD 54.90 231 448.825
23 Meknaci MOHAMED 2003 ALG 76.50 296 443.824
24 Christopher Forrester OSEI 1989 GHA 96.40 320 431.944
25 Mohamed Amine MESSAOUR 2004 ALG 84.20 303 425.074
26 Slim BICHINI 1999 TUN 83.00 302 420.431
27 Jean Elariont Ricardo RAMIARIMANANA 1999 MAD 59.80 243 409.194
28 Emmanuel Amo BOATENG 2007 GHA 66.50 258 403.725
29 Khelwin JUBOO 2002 MRI 104.20 329 395.432
30 Jon Antohein PHILLIPS 2000 RSA 72.70 275 393.997
31 William SWART 1998 RSA 88.10 296 393.318
32 Dinesh PANDOO 2001 MRI 80.00 285 391.359
33 Nigel AUGUSTINE 2003 MRI 88.45 295 388.921
34 Jules Anthonio ANDRIAMAHEFA 2000 MAD 67.80 266 352.767
35 Ruben BURGER 1991 RSA 102.00 300 348.593
36 Ravo Cadeau FANOMEZANTSOA 1998 MAD 79.70 270 327.019
37 Davis NIYOYITA 2004 UGA 54.20 210 327.019
38 Abdel Rahman  Mohamed 1989 EGY 140.00 350 322.624
39 Lucky JOSEPH 1992 NGR 124.40 342 298.771
40 King KALU 1995 NGR 54.70 204 296.998
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WOMEN 's ROBI TOTAL POINT
R. NAME BORN TEAM B.WEIGHT TOTAL POINT
1 Sara SAMIR ELSAYED 1998 EGY 79.70 240 578.405
2 Adijat Adenike OLARINOYE 1999 NGR 54.72 185 506.796
3 Ruth Imoleayo AYODELE 2000 NGR 60.90 208 470.472
4 Fatma MAHMOUD SADEK 2003 EGY 85.74 231 448.825
5 Mary Taiwo OSIJO 1996 NGR 85.05 231 448.825
6 Chaima RAHMOUNI 2001 TUN 63.80 203 433.940
7 Joy Ogbonne EZE 2004 NGR 70.50 207 429.330
8 Rafiatu Folashade LAWAL 1996 NGR 57.53 190 418.300
9 Eya AOUADI 2005 TUN 55.00 173 405.583

10 Jaweher GUESMI 2001 TUN 69.00 203 402.383
11 Noura ESSAM HELMI 2005 EGY 54.83 172 397.847
12 Anneke SPIES 1993 RSA 58.77 185 382.837
13 Eyenga Mbo Ossi JEANNE GAELLE 1999 CMR 80.27 209 365.343
14 Laryne JEFFERIES 1991 RSA 70.40 193 340.221
15 KETTY  Lent 2001 MRI 71.74 197 318.501
16 Shimaa KHALED RAGAB 2004 EGY 107.85 237 316.757
17 Ikram CHERARA 1998 ALG 63.50 178 280.432
18 Isra BEJAOUI 2006 TUN 57.52 167 272.482
19 Winnifred NTUMI 2002 GHA 49.00 144 272.405
20 Nihad BELOUNIS 2003 ALG 72.75 187 267.888
21 Amira MOHAMED ABDELRAHMAN 2006 EGY 71.09 186 263.159
22 Basma RAMADAN ABDELWAHAB 2009 EGY 44.55 127 257.784
23 Lailaina Sabrina NY HASINA ANDRIAMITANTSOA 1998 MAD 48.46 140 248.070
24 Tasnim BEN WEDDA 2006 TUN 49.00 140 248.070
25 SHERIDANE  Pasnin 2002 MRI 49.00 139 242.232
26 Nadia KATBI 2002 ALG 45.00 123 231.785
27 SEFORAH  Lent 2005 MRI 64.00 166 222.399
28 Sandra Nensisah OWUSU 2002 GHA 71.15 173 206.865
29 Clementina AGRICOLE 1988 SEY 63.45 162 205.090
30 Lydia NAKIDDE 1999 UGA 63.85 160 196.799
31 Nour El Hoiuda SABRI 2003 ALG 56.63 150 190.744
32 Esther Kavesa MBOYA 2001 KEN 44.71 115 185.379
33 Fabia TIAVINA ANDRIAMINTATSOA 2005 MAD 42.27 114 180.078
34 Zeineb NAOUI 2008 TUN 85.66 174 175.094
35 Ahlam RESSANI 2005 ALG 54.55 133 169.330
36 Juliana Anyango ONGONGA 2004 KEN 78.33 165 166.596
37 Momeni ESTELLE ADELE 1993 CMR 95.10 194 162.890
38 Amina YAHIA MAMOUNE 2006 ALG 108.95 193 160.118
39 MATELOT  Maeva 2004 MRI 54.65 122 127.113
40 ANASTAJIA  Babet 2000 MRI 76.27 151 124.093


